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ACTS NOT CLASSIFIED.
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American and European Emigrant Aid Company, - - • 249
An Act to Accept the Grant and Execute the Trust conferred by

act of Congress, granting Lands for Railroad Purposes, - TO
Appropriations for relief of Certain Persons, - 131

do Expenses of Extra Session, - - - - 131
Building and Library Association, Dodge County, incorporated, - 254
Constitntional Convention, providing for Payment of Expenses, 342
Dramatic Joint Stock Association incorporated, - - - 374
Day Isaac, Act for relief of, 314
Female Captives, Appropriation to procure release of from the

Indians, 317
Fuller House Company, Saint Paul, incorporated, - - - 256
Free Schools in Minneapolis, 168
Insurance Company, Minnesota Life, Fire and Marine, amendment

to Charter, 339
JURY TRIALS before Justices of the Peace, - 58

In civil suits where sum in controversy exceeds twelve
dollars, 58

Twenty-four men to be summoned, and six struck off
by each party, leaving twelve on the Jury, - - 58

Loos AND LIMBER, Scribner's Rule declared adopted as only legal
rule, 146

Surveyor Generals to be elected annually, - 146
do do may sue for Fees, - • 145
do do to survey all logs coming

out of any Boom, 145
Minnesota Life, Fire and Marine Insurance Company amended, 339
Minnesota Western Express Company incorporated, - - 334
MILL DAHS AND MILLS, to encourage erection of, - - - - 171

Ghosted County relieved from the provisions
of the act, 175

Name changed, of Mary Farnham Mason to Mary Mason Faraham, 57
Old Settlers Association incorporated, 340
Prairie Lodge, No. 7,1. 0. of 0. F. incorporated, - - - 344
Surveyors, County, Compensation, 95
Schools, relating to in Minneapolis,

Authorizing Directors of No. 7, in Wright County to bor-
row money, 292



$54 INDEX.

Territorial Bonda authorized to be issued, . . . . 139
Territorial Prison, amendments to Chapter 12 of Session Laws of

1853, * - - 188
TELEGRAPHS.—Minnesota and Pacific Railroad Company author-

ized to erect Telegraph lines along its Main Road
and Branches, - - - 16

Stillwater, Saint Paul and Brecfcenridge Company
incorporated, - - - - - 3 3 2

ACTS RELATING TO CITIES.

ST. PAUL—Amendment to Section 10 of Charter, - - - - 72
" Extension of Rice street authorized, - - - 829
11 Fuller House Company incorporated, - - 856
" Water Company incorporated, - - 256
" Dramatic Joint Stock Association incorporated, - - 274
" Extension of Fort and Seventh streets, - - - 298

;SHAKOPEE—Incorporated as a City, ... - 91
RSD Wsm—East Red Wing attached, - - - - 7 9 , 259

ACADEMIES, SEMINARIES AND LITERARY ASSOCIATIONS IN-
•CORPORATED.

Austin Young Men's Association, . . . . . 166
•Cedar Valley University at Austin, - - 92
Dodge County Building and Library Association, ... 254
Excelsior, College at - - 819
Olencoe Library Association, . . . . . . 314
XJrey Cloud Female Seminary, - - - - - 2 1 8
Loroy Academy, . . . . . . . 1 6 0
Wabashaw County Grammar School, - • - - 311

AMENDMENTS TO FORMER LAWS.

to the Act Incorporating the Town of Minneapolis,
Title amended, . . . . -

- 60
60

Corporate Limits designated, - - 61
Section 5th. amended, - - - - - 61
Sections 13th and 19th repealed, - 61

To Section 10, to Charter of St. Paul, - - - 72
To an Act providing for the Surrey of Logs and Lum-

ber, ..... - - 145
To Session Laws of 1854, Section 13, Chepter 36, - 184
To the Act for the government of the Territorial Prison, 188
To Charter of the St Cloud Bridge Company, - - 313
To the Act incorporating the Minnesota Life, Fire and

Marine Insurance Company, - - - - 339
To the Act incorporating the Root River and Southern

Minnesota Railroad Company, - - - 253
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BOOM COMPANIES INCORPORATED.
PAGE.

Grey Cloud Boom Company, . . . . - 191
Mississippi and Rum River Boom Company, - - - 233
S t . Augusta Boom Company, - - - - - - 1 2 5

BRIDGE COMPANIES.

Sank Rapids Bridge Company, incorporated for Bridge across the
Mississippi River, . _ _ , - - 3 0 5

St. Cloud Bridge Company, amendatory act, requiring Bridge to be
Built in the limits of the original town of St. Cloud, - - 313

Upper Minneapolis Bridge Company, incorporated for Bridge across
t h e Mississippi River, - - - - - - 2 7 0

Zombro Bridge Company, incorporated for Bridge across Zombro
River, 201

CANALS, TURNPIKE, AND PLANK ROADS.

Faribault and Cannon City Gravel and Plank Road Company
incorporated, - - - - - - - 1 4 8

Minnesota Point Ship Canal Company, - - - 285
Minnesota Point and Knife River Flank Road Company, - 195
Mississippi River and Lake Superior Ship Canal Company, - ' 216
PUBLIC ROADS, a general law, - 244

•Road Commissioners to be elected by each County, 245
Board of Road Commissioners in each County may

lay out, alter or discontinue Roads within the
same, - - - - - - 2 4 5

AH roads hereafter to be laid out in accordance with
the provisions of this act, - - - 249

Territorial Road from the Big Sioux to the Mis-
souri River, - 318

COUNTIES ORGANIZED, BOUNDARIES, &c.

Aiken County established, - - - - - - & &
Boundaries, _ . . . . . 5 3
County Seat at Lankiagan City, - 53
Judicially attached to Id District, 53

Anoka County created and organized, . . . . 252
Boundaries, . . . . . . 2 5 2
County Seat at Anoka, - 252

Benton County, Acts of County Officers legalized, - - 55
Big Sioux County organized, - - - - - 67

Boundaries, - - - - - - 6 7
County Seat at Medary, - - - - - 69
Judicially attached to Third District, - - 68

Buchanan County established, - - - - -68
Boundaries, - - - - - - 5 8
County Seat at Fortuna, - - - - -53

22
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Oarlton County established, . . . . .
Boundaries, - - - - - - -
County Seat at Twin Lakes, ' -

Cottonwood County established, -
Boundaries, . . . . . .

Crow Wing- County established, -
Boundaries, - - - - - -
County Seat at Crow Wing-, -
Judicially attached to Second District,

County Seats may be located in certain Counties by votes,
Dakota County, Boundary Line between Rice and,

County Scat permanently located at Hastings,
Faribault County attached to Third Judicial District,
Freeborn County, County Seat located at Bancroft,

Attached to Third Judicial District, -
Jackson County organized, _ - - . - .

Boundaries, - - - - - -
County Seat at Jackson,
Judicially attached to Third District,

Lake County, Legalizing the Records of certain towns therein,
Manomin County organized, -

Boundaries/ _ - - . . .
County Seat at Manomin, -

Martin County organized, -
Boundaries, . - - - , -
County Seat at Fairmount, -
Judicially attached to Third District,

Medway County established, -
Boundaries, - - -

Millc L a c County organized, • - - - - .
Boundaries, - - - - - -
County Seat a t Hanover, . . .
Judicially attached to Second District,

Morrison County, acts of County officers legalized,
Mower County, attached to Third Judicial District,

Part annexed to Olmsted Conniy,
Murray County established, - - - - -

Boundaries, - -
Attached to Rock County for Judicial purposes, -

Nobles County organized, - - - - -
Boundaries, , . . - _ _
County Seat at Gretchtown, - - - -
Judicially attached to Third District,

Olmsted County, relieved from provisions of act in relation to Mill
Dams and Mills, -

Part of Mower County annexed thereto, -
Pipe Stone County organized,

Boundaries, _ - - . - _
Attached to Big Sioux County for Judicial purposes,

Rice County, boundary line between Dakota and,
Rock County established, _ - - - -

Boundaries, . . . . . .
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Attached to Murray County Judicially, - - - 69

Stearns County, Acts of County officers legalized, - - 55
Wright County, Act Authorizing School District No. 7, to borrow

money, . . - . . - . . 3 9 3

FEERY CEIARTERS ANT) ACTS RELATING THERETO.

THE MISSISSIPPI RIVER.
T o J . D . Williams, - - - - - - 6 3

Anson Xorthrnp, at Swan River, - - - 62
E. A. Goodcll, at Brownsville, - - - -62
Join F. Callow, at Moziticello, 62
Johu J. McVay and Richard Austin, - - - 63
John Gokey, - - - . . - a s
Wm. Attciiburg, - - - - - - 63
Win. Chandler and Wood, 63
Thomas Cathcart and Daniel ttumam. - - -63
Hamilton McCullum, George Gale and Horatio Cirts, - 63
James Hackman, S. M. Bowen, P. H. Mulligar and X. K.

Bpwen, . . - . _ . 0 3
Jesse M. Stone, at Nininger, - - - - 63
Abncr Tibbettn, II. C. Baldwin, and S. Doughty, at Lake

City, - 63
Simeon Stevens, at Clear Water River, 64
A. C. & G. W. Riggs, at Monticello, - - - 64
Morrison Weisenberger and Joseph Brown, - - 64
Daniel M'Phasou and Andrew Godfrey, at Olino, - - 64

. Mississippi River Branch Railroad Company, at the ter-
minus o f their Road, . . . . . 212

ACROSS THE MINNESOTA RIVER.
To Wm. Pfacnder, at New Ulm, - . - - - 63

Samuel Paucher, - - - - - 6 3
J. S. Cook and R. M. Richmond, - - - - 64
W m . Pfacnder, - - - - - - 0 4
W m . BrewBtcr, - - . . . _ 1 5 9
James B. Sly and Aaron Russell, at the town of Beaver, . 296

ACROSS HOOT RIVER,
To A. II. Bowdish, ..... 63

ACROSS RED RIVER OF THE XOBTH.
To William A. Corbott, ut Shaycnnc City, - - - 64
To R M. Richmond, at Graham's Point, - - (>4
To Louis Jerome, at Saint Vincent, - - - 203

AcRtwa MISPOCRI RIVF.B.
To William Wakeficld, - - - - - 182
To Lewis A. Thomas and Austin Ad:uus, - - 225
To Joseph R. Brown and W. II. Nobles, ... . 297

V:R<M BIG Sioux WOOD KIVKB.
To Francis Baascn, at Sioux Kails City, - - - 64
To Joseph K. Brown and W. H. Cobles, - - 997

ACROSS JAMES RIVER.
To Joseph R. Brown and W. H. Xobles, - - - 197
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ACROSS GROW WING RITBR.
To A. Aspinwall and George Tan Valenberg, - - 64

ACROSS THE HEAD OF SUPERIOR BAT.
To J. B. Culva, at Duluth, - - - - - 64

LAND COMPAJJIES INCORPORATED.

Big Sioux Land Company, - - - - - - 146
Dakota Land Company, - - - - - - 3 3 7
Minnesota and Dakota Land Company, - - - 54
Northwestern Pioneer Land Company, - 163
Western Land Association, - - - - - - 1 5 3

MANUFACTURING COMPANIES.

Ottawa. Company incorporated, - - - 185
Sank Rapids and Sank River Manufacturing Company incorporated, 261
Traverse des Sioux Company incorporated, - 302

TOWNS INCORPORATED, &c.

Adams ville, - - - - - - - - 41
Albright, - : 77
Anoka, county seat of Anoka county, - - 252
Bancroft, county seat of Freeborn county, - - - 74,204
Beaver Bay, - - - - - 67
Belleville, - - - - - - - - 38,83
Blue Earth City, - - - - - - 84
Breckenridge, - - - - - - - 3 5

Officers of, 42
Brisbin, - - - - - - - - 3 9
Burlington, - - - - - - - - 3 8
Buffalo, - - - 177
Cakagun, - . . . _ _ - - 3 7
CanwetlCity, - - - - - - - 3 6
Carver, authority to Harvey and record plat, -. - - 96
Cedar City, - - 74
Columbia, - - - - - - - 76
Chatfield, corporate limits extended, - - 158
Charlton, - - - - - - - 41
Coonsville, - - - - - - - - - 77
•Grow Wing City, - - - - - - - 3 6
Crow Wing West, - - - - - - 37
Dayton, - - - - - . - - 3 9

Officers of, - - - - - - - 40
Deerfield, - - - - - - - - 7 4
Detroit, - - - - - - - - 4 2
Dulutt), - - - 17
Eagle City, - - - 77
Eagle Creek, - - - - - - - 7 8
East Bed Wing, attached to Red Wing, - - - 259, 79
Elk'City, 36
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Encampment Island, . . . . . . 3 3
Endioa, -258, 74
Excelsior, - - _ _ . _ _ 7 $
Flandrau, - - . . . . _ . 4 3
F o n d u Lac, . . . . . . . g 3
Forest City, 76
Fortuna, . . . . . . . . 7 3
Fremont, . . . . . . . . 4 0
Fremont City, - - . - - _ . 7 8
Gallitsan, - - - - - - - - 3 9
Glastenburgh, - - - - - - - 3 6
Glenwood, - - - - - - - - 3 3
Greenville, . - . _ . . . 7 4
Hanover, - - - - - . . . 4 1
Hartford, . . . . . . . . 7 4
Henderson, Town Council authorized to improve streets, - - 81

Authorized to levy Tax for same, - - - 81
Manner of collecting tax, - - - -S3
Recorder of, and duties, 82

Hiawatha, - - - - - . - . - 38
Island City, - - - - - - •- 77
Irving, 40
Janesvflle, . . . . . . . 3 5
Kandiyohi, . . . . . . . . 4 ^
Karns City, incorporated, . . . . . j g j
Kensiagtonj - • - . . . . . _ 7 5
Lancaster, ~ - - - - . . _ 3 9
Linwood, . . . . . . . . 7 9
Lower Monticello, - - - - - - 78 40
Lynd, - - - . . . . . - ' 38
Manhattan, - . . - „ . _ 2 2 7
Mannnnah, - - - - - - . . 7 5
Mantorville, - » . . . . _ 2 4 0 7 8
Marengo, - - - - - . . . ' 39
Medary, 83, 35
Milltown, - - - - - - - - 4 2
Mountain Pass, - - - - - - - 3 5
Napoleon, - - - - - - - - 4 0
N e w Auburn, - - - - - - - 3 6
North wood, - . . . . . . _ 7 9
Norwood, - - - - - - - 8 4
Oneota, • • - - - - - - 3 8
Otter Tail City, . . . . . . . 8 8
Paynesville, - - - - - - . - 260
Pine Bend, - - - - - - - 7 5
Pine Island, . . . . . . . . £ g
Pokegamon, - - - . . . . 40
Portland, - - . - . . . - 83 39

Officers of, - . - . . . 40
Randolph, - - - - - - - - 4 2
R e d Stone, . . . . . . . 7 5
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R e d Wood Center, . . . . . . . 4 2
Kenshaw, . . . . . . . 1 8 2
Richmond, - . _ - - . . 8 4
River Side, - - - - - - - 75
Rothscopp, - - - - - - - - 3 9
SarsBeld, . . . . . . . 3 9
Saukaguu City, - - - - - - - 3 7
Saxton, . . . . . - - - 3 7
Scandia, . . . . . . . . 7 9
Shayenne City, - - - - - - - 3 ( i
Sioux Falls City, . . . - - - - 3 6
Sitomanee, - - - - - - - 1 8 2
St. Augusta, - - - - - - 15
S t . Glair, . . . . . . . 7 7
St. Domingo, - - - - - - 41
S t . Francis, . . . . . . . 4 2
St. Joseph, - - - - - - - - 41
St. Vincent, - - - - - - - 47
Traverse, - - - - - - - - 190
Traverse d e s Sioux, . . . . . . 5 9
Traverse d e s Sioux City, . . . . . 3 9 4
TOWNS upon United States Lands, and Act additional to the Act

prescribing1 rules and regulations for the relief of citizens
of Towns upon United States Lands, under certain circum-
stances, - - - - - - - 3 2 2

Trenton, - - - - - - - .- 39
Wannaton, - - - - - - * '42
Waterville, -* - - - 39

Officers o f , - - - - - - 4 0
Whitefield, 41

RAILROADS, COMPANIES INCORPORATED, &c.

Acceptance of Land Grant of Congress, - - - - • 70
Lake Superior and Crow Wing Railroad Company, incorporated, 277
Minnesota Air Line Railroad Company, incorporated, - - 266
Minnesota and Northwestern Railroad Company, incorporated, 19S
Minnesota Central Railroad Company, incorporated, - - 2ti
Minnesota and Pacific Railroad Company, incorporated, - 3
Minnesota Improvement Company, to build a certain Railroad, - 219
Mississippi Valley Railroad Company, incorporated, - - 134
Mississippi River Branch Railroad Company, incorporated, - 211
Nebraska and Lake Superior Railroad Company, incorporated, 323
Root River Valley and Southern Minnesota Railroad Company—

Grant of Lauds thereto, to aid in the construction of Rail-
roads named, - - - - - - 1**

Name changed to Southern Minnesota Railroad Company, - 25:1
Amendment to Section 2, of Charter, - - 258

Transit Railroad Company—Grant of Lands thereto to aid in the
construction of Railroad, - - - - 1ft

Guage uniform throughout the State, - - - 16
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UNITED STATES COURTS.
PAGE.

Assignment of Justices to the several Districts, - 56
Washington County attached to the Second District, - - 56
Aiken county do do - - - 53
Urow Wing county do do - - 53
Millo Lac county do do - - - 53
Mower county do Third. - - 310
Martin do do do 83
Faribautt do do do - - 310
Freeborn do do do - - - 310
•Jackson do do do - - 68|
Nobles do do do 68
Big Sioux do do do 68
Pipe Stone county attached to Big Sioux county, 69
Murray county attached to Bock county, -, 69
All Lawa prior to the 16th of August, 3856, repealed by Act of

Congress, re-enacted, - 309
Public Notice of Terms of Court to be given, - - - 309
Expenses of the Courts to be paid by the respective Counties, 310

JOINT RESOLUTION AND MEMORIALS.

Joint Resolution relative to protection of White Settlers, - - 347
Memorial f o r Mail Route, - - - - - 3 4 9
Memorial for Public Sale of Sioux Half-Breed Reservation, - 350
Memorial for suspension of the right of Pre-emption, - - 350


